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~ \ Department of
~. Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 4, 1996

Mr. Charles S. Lim
President

Sandalfoot Cleaners

22785 South State Road 7
Boca Raton, Florida 33428

Dear Mr. Lin:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 16, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the
Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area. '

Sincerely,

Wsets Loty

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
/DD
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

June 29, 2001

Ms. Serena Lim
Sandalfoot Cleaners

22785 State Road 7

Boca Raton, Florida 33428

Dear Ms. Lim:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaners Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on June 29.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Sandalfoot Cleaners elected to surrender its
existing Title V air general permit (AIRS ID 0990380). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender” statement
and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit, then
your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to be
processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form.

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 840/921-9583.

Sincerely, .

([/’u_ P MLLL‘YU—U

< Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/
Enclosure
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Charles . Lim /SamﬂQtLQé‘ﬁdt Clegrers, INC.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD 98- 031-32|\

4. Facility Location: _
Street Address: =2 5 Sc. S_t“-h' QB—&&& T '
City: Roea Pokow | FL. County: Peun Boach  ZipCote: 33¢4-28

4

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

C_lf\cwléQ S. Lim / Pr-es]qle,w"(" Owner

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address: \ 22-H&& Se. St‘m&e—&\& T.
City: BOCA Qﬂ/+OM , JFbL . County: PﬂQJw%ﬁ-&CﬂA Zip Code’33 (‘,&8

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (_5’[;‘) q_g-)_- oboo Fax: BH )?52. - (Q '7 O

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

AUG 1 6 Y0

ureau of Air Menitoring
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 5 o of i s
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit - "DRY-To ~DRY

(1) w/ref. condenser 4 ) |2 Q98 [02-0ci'98]

(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit
A (4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
|Dryer Unit
(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
|Reclaimer Unit
(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ X

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

Y | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? ] months _
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: Did not keep records: [ |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one ciassification only.)

Existing small area source X New smalli area source [ |
Existing large area source New large area source |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | x |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X ]
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

L L bk

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

phik A 3596

Signature 2400/ = S.Lim Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 >




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT L\/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: Al\\iNUALw COMPLANT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [[]
TMEMN:__ 1 - LYo TIMEOUT___ = B arsios_ 90 25%) ]
~vpeorFaciLiTy:  DIE s Clnaw T _
CACILITY NAME: . SAP Do Foo7 Citredd w0 ' oate: ShildH
FACILITY LOCATION: A D IR 5~ . SR T Eoen Lo

T N1 ya ¢ T _
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: CHAQUEE S . L PHONE NUMBER: §Ll ) (®2-0Se

‘g Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: :
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Complianée Certification form has been properly certified agd submitted to the inspec'tor. YESD NO@

. DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:____ - Cz /ll ‘ qa«
Approximate) C
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BYjy OACP DSIKAZ S E

Please Print)

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: O MleovEe PHONE NUMBER: k&éi) gx -~ {S3n

?agg Z of ! . RfoSEle/()O’.
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'PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERNIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECRLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

A

RE-INSPECTION a

a

s s 0990380 1. R N[0

FACILITY NAME:

SANDALFonT

Cleaned s

TIME IN: _ |4  tove oot

| ton &

FACILITY LOCATION: QQ:’, % §

o co 0o

(S

S@.ﬂ}

234X

re

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(cbeck appropriate box)

1. Exdstng facility notfied DARM by 5/1/96

2. Wew facility nctified DARM 30 days prior to startup

‘ 3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

—

0ooA

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION

[Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check aporopriate box)

Al
1. Existing smoall area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
baoth ypes, x<140 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source d
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yt
(comstructed before 12/9/91)

2. Nevw small area source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/vt
transfer only, x<200 gal/yt
bath types, x<i40 galfyr
{constructed on or after 12/5/91)

X

4. New largc area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 galiyr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yt
(constructed on or after 12/9/51)

This is a carrect facility classification )i{ N
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number abcve

a

B. The total qu
facility was

facility exceeds above limits and is not eLiaibJe for a general permit

;i.nuty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

2 gallons.

lof4 Revisad 10/28/96




| PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

9

L.

(W9}

'4‘.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check approprate boxes)

Storing perchlorcethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage? _

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unleading?
Draining cartridgs Slters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
ieast Z4 hours priar to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carboun ratios and steamn pressure for carben adsorter
beds accarding to the manufacturer’s specifications?

)(Y QN
Zﬁ;{ an
XY aN

Jet an

—

ay C]N/?WA

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

L)

w

1.

~N)

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sheuld he equipped with a refri
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has besn checked, the machine should be equipped with either

gerated condenser

a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must huve been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sourcas and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the apgropnate vent contrals?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a cigscd-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the candenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away ffom the

condenser upon opening the decr?

condenser on a weekly basis?

)Sq an
j:sq AN ONA

A?x aON ONa

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
_ AQ-Y aN

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser excesded 45°F? '

verifying that.the coolant had tesn completely charged?

J%LgClN

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
Aia( anN

evised 10/28/96




B. Has the respoasible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
L. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of thecondenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weskly basis? : Qy aw
2. Measured
inlet and outlet ay an
Is the tempera ay ON
3. Measured and recorded the perg concentration in the #xhaust stream weeskly
at the end of the final drying cycld\while the machige is venting to the adscrber, .
if machines ares equipped with a card Oy ON On/a
Is the perc concentration equal fo or AQy aN__ _N/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the on adsdeber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 3 duct di f , Conracuan
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duet diam , contracuon,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy an___N/A
. e
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ' Oy aON Onva
§. Routed airflow ta the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN Qwa

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

3

-
2.

w

a

-Has the responsible official:
{check appropriate baxes)

L

2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintaiged rolling mounthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments oniy)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ot #4

aN

ay

ﬁ\%[ DN)%N/A
ay DN¥‘! /A

anN
an
anN

DN‘A%N/A

—

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

L

. Does the responsible official conduct 2 weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

anN

4

3of4
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2. Which methad of detection is used by the respansible afficial?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exte'rio.r surfaces) K
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) /%
Odar (noticeable perc ador) éi
Use of direct-reading insttumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a

S

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 pprﬁ? ay GN& / PJ

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

.0‘

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy r:nﬁ;N/ Al
c. Inspected for lealks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay C]N;N/ A
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? - Qy aw —)R:N / AI
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy QA N/A
. Has the fac1hty maintained a ledk’ Log” %ﬂ anN

4. Dges the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fttings, .
anN Muck cookers - Qy aN A

Water separators

couplings, and valves /®<
" Door gaskets and seating 3%’{ anN Stlls ? UN__ NIA
Filter gaskets and seating \QX QN Exhaust dampers Qy CINBFN F A
Pumps _ \‘@Y an Diverter valves 3%&’ aN__ N{A
Solvent tanks and containers "f{‘{ anN Cartrid ge filter housings ﬁ( ClN__Nr A
=

A

C/M//%— ComecEs S, L o

(@)\5 Mame of Reéponsible Official (Signature) Nare of Iepors:b]e Official (Print) & Pore #

IKAQIE . (01972
Inspector s Name (Please Print) f)ace of Inspection
-y, e 3
Inspector’s Sumature Approumatc Date of Next Inspecton
1. Secondary Containment for: " Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area }s‘f [l\b]

Waste area

[ ]
Spotting area Sealed [ 1]
2. Disposal of Water from Water Separat ]

vaporator [
T Waste Handl@¥ Picksup Water

T2 xX

b

4 of 4 avised 10/28/96



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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- BEST AVAILABLE Copy

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF [NSPECTION: ANNUAL tZL COMPLAINTDISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION O
e (0140 TIME OUT: [O0:557  arswos_ O 720 3%0
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dyy - (lCey 10— T _
FACILITY NAME.. _SANDAL Foo7  C Lléaress DATE 7/¥-F 5

FACILITY LOCATION:. 2. 27 85  So. sR 7
- rpech KareN , FL 342 &
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ SC ¥ Ena L /om PHONE NUMBER: £ ¥ 2 -5 0 @

[M Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). -

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
P )
l«\
e . O
N N . o
‘a L4 A J
Zo - 7,
=R < -
gz % &
%% @)
% %
®
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has bezn properly certified and submitted to the inspec'tor. YESD Noﬂ

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: M /f??

ppr({ ate) /
GO Vo ks A
INSPECTIOV CONDUCTED BY:
lease Print)
/A7 J% 255 —32070
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE ONE NUMBER:




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS Mm)
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY  Q
RE-INSPECTION . 0O '

AIRS ID#: Og?agggnxm 7’/4’7/T1ME1N; 0: 48 ve our: [0 5—5
FACILITY NAME: S/‘HUD AL FooT CLEAVELS
FACILITY LOCATION: A& R 7%7 5 GO S 7

Rolt HAmsw, FL 3342
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Seyena LirA pEone: £ 5 A —OS% O

~

CONTACT NAME: - PHONE:

— St "

|PART I NOTIFICATION

|| (check appropriate box)

1. VNcw facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit -

" -
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : 01 No notification form
(check appropriate box) . 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al .
‘1. Existing small area source - 2. New small area source K
- dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 galfyr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) . (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source - O3 _ 4, New large area source .Qa
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr . dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr -
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1, ,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ' both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification . Y ON = OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility excceds above Jimits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total qhan ug of perchloroethylene (perc) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was O gallons. 7%‘// / ??

1ofs - Revised 8/11/97




|PART DI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in ti'ghtly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading?

bl

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

(%)

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorbcr
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

/D{DN ON/A
¢ oN awa

Y ON

;24 aN ana
Qy ON pg/A

S — —— — ——

=

HPA.R’I‘ IV: - PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part II-A: T '

(complete A below).

installed prio,,r to September 22, 1993 |
(complete A and B below).

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry macliines witli a ciosed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with @ diverter valve so airflow will be directed a;vay from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4, Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or'adjustcd the equipment wiﬂﬁn 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldawn period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V,

If classification 2 has bccn‘thckcd, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated coridenser

_If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, thc machine should be equipped with a rcfngeratcd condenscr

/[2{ QN
D’(DN ON/A

@ ON DN/A.
oY ON
,a? ON Owa
Ay oN

20of5
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. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of th

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

ondenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay OnN
2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at t
inlet and outlet weekl Qy ON an/A
Is the temperature d ay ON anN/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc conceniratips in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while machine is venting to the adsorber, )
if machines are equipped with a carb " Oy ON Ona
Is the perc concentration egual to or less tha QY ON ON/A
4, Assuted that the sampling pbrt on the carbon adsorber exhqust for measuring
perc Concentrations is ajfeast 8 duct diameters downstream 0Rany bend, contraction
or expansion; is at legét 2 duct diameters upstream from any bendygontraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN ON/A
5. Eqmpped transfer machines (drycrs reclaimers, and washers) with individual “
| condenser coils? : Qy aN OwN/a
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Ay aN ON/a

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

N O v s

Has the responsible official: _
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the fol]b'wing:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak rcpmrcd w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receiplt?

. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Y ON aNjA

Qy ON );f/s
ay an gva

Y ON ON/A
Qy anN /Q{N/A

Jof5s
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? Ay aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? of oan
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves Q/DN ON/A Muck cookers ay ON P{JA
Door gaskets and seating QY ON ON/A Stills Y ON ONa
Filter gaskets and seating }ZV aN aN/A Exhaust dampers ay ON ?{I/A
Pumps /E? aN ON/A Diverter valves - | F]Y ON DN:/A
Solvent tanks and containers Py ON ON/A Canridgé filter housings /Zé_Y ON ON/A
Water separators w JZK[ ON ON/A .
4. Which mgthod of dctection is-\;.?.cd by the responsible official? . .
Visu‘al examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) S / L
Physical detection (airflow fqit through gaskets) | )Z/ .
Odor (noticeable perc odor) | . /B/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) )Zf N /ﬁ’
Halogen leak detector . . ' BN
Ifusin\g ;jiregf-reading instrumentation, is the cquipmentf _ m/A'
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? OY ON-
b, Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use - |
(PID/FID only)? Oy aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy awN
e. Verified for accuracy by use. of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

S ERENA o HM ,Jwa%%ﬁlﬂ

Responsible’Official’s Name Responsible Official’s Signature

p\/CLwL N

Inkpector’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

V. Ooler— 557 Tl

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next I Sspection

4of5 Revised 8/11/97



[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |

Yes ~NO
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [ 1]

Waste area [/]/

Spotting area Sealed [ [1]

2., Dlsposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator/(/ [1
or contracted Wastewater service [ ]

N

d
|

A
X
i
Ky
)
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERNM(T
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

. TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALﬁ\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION (]
TS0 10 . TMEOUT____ 1O 45 amsios_ 0770 T 5o
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy Lleaning T

lraciuryname: . SANDAL Foo7+YClearver s

FACILITY LOCATION:__ R AP 85 Sou 9”9 State Roq d 7
. : Boca Qam B e R N R L —
REspéNsrsLs OFFICAL:_SeYe N’ Linn PHONE NUMBEK. ~ # 5f 2—o0Coe

w\ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found tobein
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213 300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

paTE, 4 — 29-37

D Based on the results of the comphance rcquucments evaluated dunno tth mspecnon the followma complxance
: discrepancies were noted:

COM'PLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

 FOLLOW-UP ACTI’QN“RE'QUJ:R' &p

COMMENTS:
Thz Anaual Compliance Certification form has bezn propecly cermified and submited to the inspector, YES[ ] No@"\
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Wy | 0&\0

7 (Approxxm:\te)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ' A - M w/V)L

, (Please Print) 5/_5/ .
— —_ .
INSPECTOR’S SIGH. \TURW V. C [ngk PHONE NUMBER: 35S 5‘7€

Vet o A 1S -~ S




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

CHLUOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V CENERALPERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

DQ/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

a

9/12. (“\f

TYPE OF INSPECTIOMN: ANNUAL

Q
RE-INSPECTION

ars 1082 2 J03T O pate. ¢-27- 79 1w [OF 10 trmeour: (0. 45

aciLity iave 2 AR DAL FooT7 C /éﬂ-’hﬂ/\/\i

FACILITY LOCATION: & 2 / &s  Sp, Stadke Rote 7/ |
Bo Ca (Rq“m/h =L V94275

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Sewe 'Y\C{ L( ’W\ PHONE: 4- §2A-0500

PHONE:

CONTACT NAME:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

-0

E;Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

0

{PART II: CLASSIFICATION -

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form -
(check appropriate box) Q Drop sgore.’out of business/petr olnu—n
A
1. Existing small area source Q 2. Newsmallarea scurce /k/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galyr A
transfar only, x <200 galiyr transfer only, x <200 galyr '
both types,x <130 galiyr . _ both types, x <140 g2 Uyt
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area sourc a 4. New large area source Qa
dry-te-dry enly, 1‘0<x52,1 gzliyr drv-te-dry ealy, 140 <x <2,100 g2Vyr
taasfaronty, 200 <x < 1,800 galyr transferonly, 200 <x < 1,8 0 galiyt
boih mypes, 140 <x <1,8C0 galyr beoth tvpes, 140 £x £1,800 galiyr
(consguc:ad befors 12/6:91) (conswuciad on or afier 12/6/G1)
3. Thais is a cervect faciiicy classification % oN QCan notdztzrming
[7nc, pizase chack the appropriate classification:
. facility qualified for a genemai permiras numbter azcwve
- fasilicy exzzads azeve liminand s ot 2lizitle fova genemicermie
18, The e guantips of perdhlorgetivlens (f2rc) purchased witin e orecading 12 menths oy Gis
f facitiny was 40 g:!'c:s.%v‘l/ /? ( 12&7/ /?f? (e
i
'L j/




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

| PART I, CENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ' B
{13 the respoansible official of the dry cleaning facility: |
fuhesk appeopriate buss)

|. Storing pecchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? p{DN QNra

2. Examining the containers for leakage? /{ ON QA

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining carwidge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to'disposal? jZK{ aN Qwa
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturse’s specifications? ay aN

PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - 1
In Part I-A: - ©

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped vnth a rel‘noerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be éqix'ipbed-withveith-ei-ﬂé refﬁé;eréted )

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B belov.) Cafbon ad.s'orber must have been mstalled
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checke d the machme should be equxpped wnh a rel‘noerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: .
(check appropriatz boxe )

1. Equipped all machines with th appropriate vent controls?

N
2. Equipped d:y-to—dry mac‘nines witﬁ a closcd-'lcop vapor ven:ling sys%em?-- | aN ['32\;/‘-‘\
3. Equipped the condcn:‘;' with a diver 4
ON ON/A
AR

QN ON/a

[#Y

rter valve so airflow will be dirscted away frem the '
candznser uzcn cpening e deer? : i '4
H : o Rl : aust sreamiof rad
} v

Yoraon T




' BEST AVAILABLE COPY

) . . .
{ B. Huas the respoasible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
i

l. Measured and recarded the exhaust temperaturs on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drysr machines on a weekly basis? Qv anN

(28]

. Measured and re

rded the washer exhaust temperature at the condensgr

inlet and outlet weehly? ay ON QA
Is the temperature W i ? Qy ON Onva
3. Measurzsd and recorded the per aust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle e is venting to the adsorber
if machines ars equipped with acarde ? Qy ON Owa
Is the perc concentration equal to opddgs than 100 ppm? . .. . . e -_.A-__-«,,A Qy ON QWA

4. Assured that the sampling port on J€ carbon adsdgber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters do eam of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duef diameters upstream fro y bend, contraction, .
or expansxon and downs €am from no other inlet? ' ay ON Ona

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? . R g Qy ON OnvA
6. Routed airfiow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? - - : . ! A “ON ON/A
{PART V: RECORDKEEPINGREQUIREMENTS = - -~ .7~
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxas)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchasad? ON
2. Maintainad rolling monthly total of perc consumption? oN
3. Maintained leak detection insp t*on and repair reports for the followm;, ) o
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; QN dN/A
b. decumentation of pars erderad to r=pa1: leak and leak repaired wiin 2 éays
nd parts installed wiin § day I ON ON7A
4. Maininad calibration data? (er analicadle direct r2ading instruments) oN Z{.\J/.-‘-.

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitering dat2 on perc concsatraticns?

O
pd
2
i

M.
")
3.
»‘l
1
(2]
(1
o
3
' 0 o ‘s\

15, Maintained siarmup/shutdown/malfunction plan? QN
,
7. Mainnined deviaticn rzzors? ON ON/A
Problem comzci2i? N ON/s
13 Mainsaise2 camaliznza olan i7analicn 27 ay N
d

[99]
9]
w

Rawisgad 971379



' BEST AVAILABLE COPY

[Qar VI: LEAK OETECTION AND REPAIRS

J \
. Baesthe respunsible official canduct 3 waekty (for small sources, bi- ~-:dy) teak detection and repair °
inspection? /O// Qi
1. Has the facilicy maintained a leak log? " /O/t]N
J. Daes the respansible aofficial check the following areas for leaks? '
Hose connections, firings,
couplings, and valves ,QAN QN/ZA - Muck cookers Qy ON &x7A
Door gasksts and seating (QY/DN QN/A Stills /Z(DN QN/A
Filter gaskats and seating ,ZI{DN QN/A Exhaust dampers Qy QNM
Pumps ,@§ QN QWA Diverter valves a7 aN o\vA
 Solventtanks and contaifiers  G¥ QN ON/A Cartridge filter housings &7 TN ON/A i
Water separators /B( ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? :
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /D/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) . /2/ '
Odor (noticeable perc odor) 7 S /2/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) - = - - /B/}J/A,/
Halogen leak detsctor ‘ ' ' L ) , - /2/10//‘7 . A
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: R %/A T .

a. Capable of detzcting perc vapor concentrations in 2 range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? | Qy aN
£. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear ona weedy basis? - Qy ClN
d. Keptinaclean and secure area when not in use? L 1 : D:Y DN
e. Verm‘ed for accuracy bv s¢ of dL.phcat‘ sanp!h (ca orimatric on v)" o CiY- D\ -

<SeReVA L/M %mwv e

Rasponsible OZficial’s Na=ma

Rasponsible Official’s Signature

(Please Print
ﬁ'l/ 15@4 %’2f—;5

Insgeciar’s Nams (Please Tring) Datz of lnszeciion
C /
\ 8 b
g P /(//Z\—— f .
[osgecier’s Stananees

Azgroximaie Datz of Nex: [asgection




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: N

Yes MNO
| 1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machire & Storage area

]
Waste area }/]/l ]
]

Spotting area Sealed ,[/I/[

. aee sl @
- " et e - Al m amim @ ks tes e- s = e s w e
- - —-— v

m ]
2. D:Lsposal of Water frcm Water Separator usmg approved evaporato:?/[/]/[ :
or oontracted Wastewater service |




/

TITLE V-AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT. .- = ————
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL M , COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION 0]
TIMEIN: Q:25 TIME OUT:__ Q¢ 55 AIRSID#: Q9503 ¥O

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dey Claniij -

FACILITY NAME: Savdal Foat (lha~eees ' DATE. 3 Jas Zce
FACILITY LOCATION: 22785 South SR T :

.. Bowa ARatks. F/ _':334/.98)
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _-SegedAa <L/mn

PHONE NUMBER: “f2 — a50c

JZ] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in -
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). '

[j- Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

IR
*2 %
. =
5 ~ T
\:}/; 'Z X ., Py
© = o .
-
VR
&%
COMMENTS: | -y
The Annual Comp]iadce Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspecior. YESD NC;'@

maech 2oci

(Approximate)
Jefieey Digg¥

(Pleas'e Print)

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:.

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

PHONE NUMBER: 385 - 3070 YT 1/379

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:___Qaf fauy Dugef?

Page of Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /

TITLEY GENERAL PERMIT
- COMPLIANCE-INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q.
RE-INSPECTION Q -
7
AIRS ID#: 0970 330 DATE: 57/2[/00 TIMEIN: 2¢ 205  TIMEOUT: 2955

Sa~dal Foot Cloa~rels
02785 South siak Read 7

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION:

Bown_ Rak F/ 3328

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 9@2enip Lirm PHONE: 482 - 05v0 .
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART1: NOTIFICATION | ] , |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
Q

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION | | |
0 No notification form
(J Drop store/out of business/petroleum

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A .
2. New small area source | N

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr

1. Existing small area source 0
dry-to-dry only, X < 140 galyr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. Nevw large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 £x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr . _both types, 140 <x <1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) A (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ,@Y 0N QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number ___ above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 3O gallons. Apeil 9 10 maALch 2500

—

C——
.

1of5S Revised 9/15/97



[PART 11i: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

. Examining the containers for leakage?

DWW

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

¥y ON ON/a
Xy ON On/A

WY ON
/‘E{Y anN ON/A

ay anN Xin/a

[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

-

1.

(W3}

[In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior 1o Sepiember 22,1993

If classification 4 has been checked the machine should be equipped with a rerngerated condenser

(complete A and B below). )

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) .

v

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the out]ct exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperamre ofthe

condenscr exceeded 45° F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

Xy an

My ON ON/A
Xy ON On/A
Xy On

}zi.y aN aN/A

}@Y ON

20f5

Revised 9/15/97




[B. Has the responsible official ol an existing large or new large arca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser Jocated

1.
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on’a weekly basis? 0y ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekl ' Qy ON On/a
Is the temperature dX{ferential equal to or greter than 20° F? ay ON OwnA
3. Measured and recorded the peX concentration # the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cydk while the pachine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a caMon adgbrber? ay ON OnA
Is the perc concentration equal tgXr less than 100 ppm? ay anN Oanv/a
4. Assured that the sampling port o dsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least §duct diameters ¥ownstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 dupf diameters upstreanN{rom any bend, contraction, _
or expansion; and downstyéam from no other inlet? -~ gy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer maChines (dryers, reclaimers, and washery with individual
condenser coils? ay aN OwN/a
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON OnN/A
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official: \ }
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? P ﬁY ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Ky aon
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Xy on ana
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Jeak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? NY N ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy anN ‘,mN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay anN X}‘N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬂY N
7. Maintained deviation reports? j(fY ON ON/A
&Yy ON Qna

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

an MN/AJ

T

30f5
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" ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
. ' : ’ . Yes NO I
1. Secondary Containment for: Nry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [X] [ 1

Waste area [)(] [ ]
Spotting area Sealed X1 I

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator X1 [ 1]

~ or contracted Wastewater service [ 1 [x]

- : ~
|- @ MCF ?f{/fS wp dha waske sledag o
L ]

50f5 .



-HPA'RT V1. LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS 1

[1. Does the responsible 6fficial conduct a'weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ' ﬁ'Y' N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Xy On
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? '
Hose connections, fittings, _
couplings, and valves XIY ON ON/A ~ Muck cookers ay an XjN/A
Door gaskets and seating XYy ON ON/A Stills xly on anva
Filter gaskets and seating M.Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ay ON BIN/A
Pumps /EjY ON ON/A Diverter valves }ZfY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers /EfY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings )ZIJY ON ON/A

Water separators ﬁY UN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visua.l examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) <~
.Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskétg)
bdor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (’FID/PID/;:élorimetric tubes) ' ﬁ A

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range 0f 0-500 ppm? Qy ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use |

(PID/FID only)? . Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a \;veekly basis? Qy Oawn
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Ay ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

SERINH. (077 e 055

Responsible Official’s Name Responsible Official’s Signature
(Please Print) '

Jethey DSk magch 21 200
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

.~

Sy > C
90/,,(;,, :z)uz,t/'- Mmagech 2ocl
wlnspector’s Signature ' Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 0of5 . Revised 9/15/97
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 3 0 3 U 2 7

I Plzase include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be foun

d below on your mailing label.

RECEIVER
MA i Rﬁ‘@pﬂ
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 b
- FEB 19 gg
|
: Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID#0990380
SANDALFOOT CLEANERS INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
CHARLES S LIM | . Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
22785 SOUTH STATE ROAD 7 Fund: 20-2-035001
BOCA RATON FL 33428 ' Obj.: 002273
_ ' o

S S ————

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

e S — — — — — — e T — — ——— — — — —— — (—— — — T s 2

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.//

: TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: s$50.00 © ™
| =t 8 0o 22
go ) MBS =9
| Do NOT Remove Label Z%® = (.-OD =
' 2 - O
i | AIRS 1D # 0990380\ €z & < w 90
' SANDALFOOT CLEANERS r FORG GV ERNFTENT BREIORLY
CHARLES S LIM Org 437650101000 EO:@1)
22785 SOUTH STATE ROAD 7 Fund: 223035001
Q BOCA RATON FL 33428 : Obj.: 003573
.
|




N255263

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on-your mailing label.

oS TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 - o
e D
Wy o % o O
2z 2 2% o e
my & Do NOT Remove Label ' S O -
% < L
‘ AIRS ID # 0990380 0z
SANDALFOOT CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMERT GSE ONEY  |¢¥°
CHARLES S LIM Org.: 37550101000 EDB1
22785 SOUTH STATE ROAD 7 Fund: 20-2:035001 & 2 O
BOCA RATON FL 33428 Obj.: 002273 @

Please inChdee‘ gg}lr AIRS ID# on §our check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
LUETYED
MAIL ROD)

FEB-5 ; TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

‘ Do NOT Remove Label

T ) )

] AIRS ID# 0990380
i

|

|

FOR GOVERN SE ONLY
SANDALFOOT CLEANERS INC MENT U

}
CHARLES S LIM l‘ Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
22785 SOUTH STATE ROAD 7 ‘ Fund: 20-2-035001

BOCA RATON FL 33428 Obj.: 002273

|




6 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 4 O 2 4 1 O
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
\

: _0
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 0
: > W
Do NOT Remove Label é‘; % f: f?ﬂj
AIRS ID # 0990380 ~> - 5
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' SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
mC

Postage
Certified Fee

Return Reciept Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

2003 22L0 0003 5kL50 0728

$

i

Total | TD# 990380
<7 SERENA LIM
SANDALFOOT CLEANERS
Siét. 22785 STATE ROAD 7

omplete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

|
|
|
|
I
\
\
\
\
!
\
!

1. Article Addressed to:

ID# 990380

SERENA LIM
SANDALFOOT CLEANERS
22785 STATE ROAD 7
BOCA RATON, FL 33428

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signatyre

0 Addressee
. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Pelivery

. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3.

y/ce Type .
Certified Mail [ Express Mail

PS Form 3811, Au‘gus't' 2001

Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

i\ [ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [0 C.OD. '
4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number L= :
(Transfer from service labe) | ©°003 22k0 0003 5650 07ca I|
|
I




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
. Postage & Fees Paid
o USPS
Permit No. G-10
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®
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US Postal Service R . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)_

| Jra pesrer—

10 AIRS 1D # 0990380001 AG
CHARLES S LIM

SANDALFOOT CLEANERS

22785 SOUTH STATE ROAD 7

BOCA RATON FL 33428

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

| % PS Form 3800, April 1995

|
|
|
|

—

! SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0990380001AG JUN 1 1 200
CHARLES S LIM . )
SANDALFOOT CLEANERS —Bureau-of Air Monitoring
22785 SOUTH STATE ROAD 7 3. Service Typg& IMobile Sources
BOCA RATON FL 33428 ertified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2._Article Number (Copy from servige label) i o ' o
27900 Lo eae e

L PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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Postage & Fees Paid
LUSPS .

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE I First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

EUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DZPT. CF FEVARONMENTAL PROTECTICH
TAIL STATION 5510

7600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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Z 7333 L1383 LSS
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverss)
[Sentto

AIRS ID 0990380
SANDALFOOT CLEANERS INC
CHARLES S LIM
22785 SOUTH STATE ROAD 7
BOCA RATON FL 33428

Cenmeo rev

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Returm Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

l PS Form 3800, April 1995
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= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. : | also wish to receive the
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
#Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this | ayirg fee):
card to you.
' & Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if sfaace does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit.
‘ wWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
‘ 8 The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
| delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. A%%e NumZer L(/7
e AR . ) . - é
AIRS ID 0990380 Z } / ‘}
SANDALFOOT CLEANERS INC 2N 4b. Service Type
C = . .
HARLES S LIM O O Registered Certified

22785.SOUTH STATE ROAD 7 :

BOCA RATON FL 33428 7 Express Mail O Insured

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise O COD

7. Daig DgﬂyeTL\‘ Dlg

5. Received By: (Print Name) ; 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agenr)/
" %ﬁ_* -

PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVJ‘E\CE"“‘, S [ = T Postage & Fees Paid
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® Print yo%r Hamél afé'éress and ZIP Code,intthis box ®
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DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32398-2400
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